• Gold-Colored Titanium Nitride Coating
Blends Naturally With Soft Tissue
• Available With The Certain® Quickseat® Internal
Connection And Gold Standard ZR™ (Zero Rotation)
External Connection
• Straight And 15º Pre-Angled Abutment Options
• EP® (Emergence Profile) For More Natural Aesthetics
The GingiHue® Smile

Please refer to BIOMET 3i Restorative Manual
and Catalog for additional information.
GingiHue® Posts Ordering Information
Seating Surface4.1mm
Emergence Profile Collar Height Item Numbers (Straight) Item Numbers (15° Pre-Angled) Height Item# Height Item#
3.8mm 2.0mm IMAP32G MAP32G IMPAP32G MPAP32G 5mm PTC345 7mm   PTC347
3.8mm 4.0mm IMAP34G MAP34G IMPAP34G MPAP34G 5mm   PTC345 7mm   PTC347
5.0mm 2.0mm IAPP452G APP452G IPAP452G PAP452G 5mm   PTC455 7mm   PTC457
5.0mm 4.0mm IAPP454G APP454G IPAP454G PAP454G 5mm   PTC455 7mm   PTC457
6.0mm 2.0mm IAPP462G APP462G IPAP462G PAP462G 5mm   PTC465 7mm   PTC467
6.0mm 4.0mm IAPP464G APP464G IPAP464G PAP464G 5mm   PTC465 7mm   PTC467
7.5mm 2.0mm IAPP472G APP472G IPAP472G PAP472G 5mm   PTC475 7mm   PTC477
7.5mm 4.0mm IAPP474G APP474G IPAP474G PAP474G 5mm   PTC475 7mm   PTC477
5.0mm 2.0mm IWPP552G WPP552G IPAP552G PAP552G 5mm   PTC555 7mm   PTC557
5.0mm 4.0mm IWPP554G WPP554G IPAP554G PAP554G 5mm   PTC555 7mm   PTC557
6.0mm 2.0mm IWPP562G WPP562G IPAP562G PAP562G 5mm   PTC465 7mm   PTC467
6.0mm 4.0mm IWPP564G WPP564G IPAP564G PAP564G 5mm   PTC465 7mm   PTC467
7.5mm 2.0mm IWPP572G WPP572G IPAP572G PAP572G 5mm   PTC475 7mm   PTC477
7.5mm 4.0mm IWPP574G WPP574G IPAP574G PAP574G 5mm   PTC475 7mm   PTC477
6.0mm 2.0mm IWPP662G WPP662G IPAP662G PAP662G 5mm   PTC665 7mm   PTC667
6.0mm 4.0mm IWPP664G WPP664G IPAP664G PAP664G 5mm   PTC665 7mm   PTC667
7.5mm 2.0mm IWPP672G WPP672G IPAP672G PAP672G 5mm   PTC475 7mm   PTC477
7.5mm 4.0mm IWPP674G WPP674G IPAP674G PAP674G 5mm   PTC475 7mm   PTC477
Seating Surface6.0mm
profile
h h
7.0